Advance Instrument Inc.
service@advanceinstrument.com www.advanceinstrument.com Document Number: I112
Version:16-03-2012
12
 Description:
SMA Miniature Strain Gage Conditioning Amplifier
Features:
● Single channel miniature amplifier

   ▪ Storage temperature: -20° C ~ 70° C
   ▪ Humidity: Below 95% RH, non-condensing
● Order Code:
   SMA-xxx-yyy-zzz-vvv
      xxx:	 Output voltage, see Model
      yyy:	 lowpass filter frequency
               ”010” for 10 Hz
               ”100” for 100Hz
               ”01k” for 1kHz
      zzz:	 Internal quarter bridge dummy 120 Ω or
              350 Ω or 1000 Ω
               ”120” for 120 Ω
               ”350” for 350 Ω
               ”01k” for 1000 Ω
      vvv:	 ”STL” for Steel case
               ”PCB” for PCB Board only
Signal C
onditioning Am
plifier
Model SMA-B10 SMA-B05
Output V ±10V ±5V
Excitation VDC 1.25~5 1.25~5
Excitation 80 mA 80 mA
 Amplifier Gain 50 to 4,000 50 to 4,000
Power supply 13~24VDC 8~15VDC
Model SMA-U05 SMA-U03
Output V 0.03~5V 0.03~3V
Excitation VDC 1.25~5 1.25~2.5
Excitation 70 mA 10 mA
 Amplifier Gain 25 to 2,000  25 to 1,000